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Introduction

Leger
Methodology

This week, we conducted a survey of Canadians and Americans to explore their views on the conflicts in the Middle East and Ukraine.

Method

Online survey among respondents 18 years of age or older.
(Canadian sample: n=1,511/ American sample: n=1,011)

Respondents had the option of completing the survey in French and English and

were randomly recruited using LEO's online panel.

Weighting

Results were weighted according to age, gender, mother
tongue, region, education and presence of childrenin
the household in order to ensure a representative sample
of the Canadian population and according to age, gender,
region, education, ethnicity, and number of people in
the household in order to ensure a representative sample
of the American population.

© Notes

A more detailed sample breakdown is presented in the
Appendix.

When

Data collection from June 6 to June 8, 2025.

Margin of error

For comparison purposes, a probability sample

of this size yields a margin of error no greater than +2.52%,
(19 times out of 20) for the Canadian sample and #3.08%,
(19 times out of 20) for the American sample.

Significant differences

Data in bold red characters indicate a significantly lower
proportion than that of other respondents. Conversely, data
in bold green characters indicate a significantly higher
proportion than that of other respondents.

Rounded data

The numbers presented have been rounded up.
However, the numbers before rounding were used

to calculate the sums presented and might therefore

not correspond to the manual addition of these numbers.

Questions

Have questions about the data presented in this report?
Please contact Andrew Enns, Executive Vice-President,
Central Canada at the following e-mail address:
aenns@leger360.com or Sébastien Dallaire, Executive
Vice-President, Eastern Canada, at
sdallaire@leger360.com.
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New this week

Some of the key highlights
of our survey...

Leger

MIDDLE EAST CONFLICT

Canadians are divided on their country’s stance toward Israel: 26% believe Canada is too supportive, 25% say supportis about
right, and 11% think it is not supportive enough. In the U.S., opinion leans slightly more favorable to Israel, with 32% saying the
supportis about right and only 24% viewing it as too supportive. A notable portion in both countries express no clear opinion on the

matter.

When it comes to support for Palestinians, Canadians and Americans show similar results. In Canada, 21% believe their country is
not supportive enough of Palestinians, compared to 25% in the U.S. Again, both countries express no clear opinion on the matter. In
Canada, more support for Palestinians is especially strong among NDP and Liberal voters, while Conservative voters are more likely to
say Canada is already too supportive. In the U.S., Democrats are far more likely than Republicans to feel the country does not support

Palestinians enough (38% vs. 10%).

On peace prospects, Canadians are more pessimistic: 41% say peace between Israelis and Palestinians cannot be reached, versus
28% who are hopeful. In contrast, Americans are slightly more optimistic: 33% believe peace can be reached, and 34% believe it
cannot. However, younger Canadians (18-34) are significantly more hopeful, with 39% believing peace is possible, compared to just

21% among those 55+.

On the question of whether Israelis committing “genocide” in Gaza, in Canada, nearly half (49%) agree with the accusation (Liberal
and NDP voters are significantly more likely to strongly agree), compared to 38% in the U.S. In the U.S., Democrats are also more likely
than Republicans to agree with the accusation (52% vs. 30%). In both countries, almost a third or more of citizens are unsure about the

question.



New this week

Some of the key highlights
of our survey...

Leger

UKRAINE AND RUSSIA CONFLICT

Canadian views regarding support for Ukraine generally align with the country's current actions. 48% say the country's level of
supportis about right, 14% not enough, and 17% too supportive, with Liberal voters being more likely to describe Canada as not
being supportive enough (21%). By contrast, Americans are more split: 29% say their country is not supportive enough (a significantly
higher share than Canada), and only 26% say it is about right. Democrats are much more likely than Republicans to want increased

support for Ukraine (43% vs. 19%).

On the issue of peace, a plurality of Canadians are optimistic. 42% believe lasting peace between Ukraine and Russia can be
achieved, compared to 29% who say it cannot. In the U.S., 40% also believe peace is achievable, while only 26% say it is not. In both
countries, however, a significant portion of the population remains uncertain (29% in Canada and 34% in the U.S.), highlighting

ongoing confusion or hesitation about how the war may unfold.



Middle East Conflict




Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict in the Middle East (1/2)

Q1AM. In general, how closely do you follow news about the Middle East?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

8%

Very closely

Total Follow : 45%

37%

Somewhat closely

Total Don’t Follow : 54%

37%

17%

2%

Leger

Not very closely Not at all

DK/Refusal



Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict in the Middle East (2/2)

Q1AM. In general, how closely do you follow news about the Middle East?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Leger

C,;I\-r?lt:llDA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

Weightedn= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629

TOTAL FOLLOW 45% 42% 39% 47% 38% 58% 42% 55% 35% 38% 39% 53%
Very closely 8% 2% 7% 10% 3% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9%
Somewhat closely 37% 39% 32% 37% 35% 50% 36% 45% 29% 31% 33% 44%
TOTALDON’T FOLLOW 54% 56% 58% 52% 60% 42% 58% 44% 63% 59% 59% 46%
Not very closely 37% 38% 35% 38% 34% 29% 47% 32% 42% 43% 37% 34%
Not at all 17% 18% 23% 14% 26% 13% 10% 12% 21% 16% 22% 12%

DK / Refusal

2%

2%

3%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

2%

1%




Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict in the Middle East - By Expressed Votes

Q1AM. In general, how closely do you follow news about the Middle East?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

C

E +NPD Qj' '%

cAngDa  LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC

Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21

Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
TOTAL FOLLOW 45% 55% 46% 40% 44% 40%
Very closely 8% 8% 10% 9% 5% 11%
Somewhat closely 37% 47% 37% 30% 39% 29%
TOTALDON’T FOLLOW 54% 44% 53% 60% 54% 60%
Not very closely 37% 35% 35% 51% 38% 47%
Not at all 17% 10% 19% 9% 17% 13%
DK/ Refusal 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Note: The results presented in this report reflect expressed votes in response to the question: "Who did you vote for in the last Canadian federal

election?" These responses are retrospective in nature and should not be interpreted as voting intentions for any upcoming election.

Leger



Survey of Americans

News on the Current Conflict in the Middle East (1/2)

Q1AM. In general, how closely do you follow news about the Middle East?
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

12%

Very closely

Total Follow : 46%

34%

Somewhat closely

Total Don’t Follow : 51%

33%

18%

3%

Leger

Not very closely Not at all

DK/Refusal
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Survey of Americans Leger
News on the Current Conflict in the Middle East (2/2)

Q1AM. In general, how closely do you follow news about the Middle East?
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

1;?:;" '\IIE(;:P Vt/t:t South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weightedn= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n= 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
TOTAL FOLLOW 46% 49% 40% 47% 48% 42% 40% 54% 59% 33% 56% 45% 46%
Very closely 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 14% 17% 6% 18% 11% 8%
Somewhat closely 34% 33% 30% 36% 38% 32% 30% 40% 42% 27% 37% 35% 37%
TOTAL DON’T FOLLOW 51% 45% 56% 53% 49% 53% 57% 45% 37% 64% 44% 53% 53%
Not very closely 33% 32% 32% 36% 32% 31% 33% 35% 27% 39% 35% 39% 29%
Not at all 18% 13% 23% 17% 17% 22% 24% 10% 10% 25% 9% 14% 24%

DK/ Refusal 3% 6% 5% 0% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%

11



Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict over the Gaza Strip (1/2)

Q1BM. How closely have you been following the events going on in Israel and the Gaza Strip over the past few weeks?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

9%

Very closely

Total Follow : 44%

35%

Somewhat closely

Total Don’t Follow : 54%

37%

17%

2%

Leger

Not very closely Not at all

DK/Refusal
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Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict over the Gaza Strip (2/2)

Q1BM. How closely have you been following the events going on in Israel and the Gaza Strip over the past few weeks?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Leger

Total
c;;t;l)A ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weighted n= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,611 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
TOTAL FOLLOW 44% 43% 39% 45% 33% 55% 45% 53% 35% 38% 38% 52% 49% -5
Very closely 9% 5% 7% 11% 4% 12% 6% 11% 7% 9% 6% 11% 12% -3
Somewhat closely 35% 38% 32% 34% 29% 43% 39% 42% 28% 29% 32% 41% 37% -2
TOTALDON’T FOLLOW 54% 56% 58% 54% 66% 42% 53% 45% 63% 59% 60% 47% 48% +6
Notvery closely 37% 33% 34% 39% 39% 31% 44% 35% 39% 41% 36% 35% 31% +6
Notat all 17% 23% 24% 15% 28% 11% 10% 11% 23% 18% 23% 12% 16% +1
DK / Refusal 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% -1
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Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict over the Gaza Strip — By Expressed Votes

Q1BM. How closely have you been following the events going on in Israel and the Gaza Strip over the past few weeks?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total

I

*®

+NPD

CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
TOTAL FOLLOW 44% 56% 42% 47% 45% 48%
Very closely 9% 10% 10% 15% 7% 8%
Somewhat closely 35% 46% 32% 32% 38% 40%
TOTALDON’T FOLLOW 54% 43% 57% 53% 55% 48%
Not very closely 37% 32% 41% 41% 42% 33%
Not at all 17% 11% 17% 13% 13% 15%
DK/ Refusal 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger

14



Survey of Americans

News on the Current Conflict over the Gaza Strip (1/2)

Q1BM. How closely have you been following the events going on in Israel and the Gaza Strip over the past few weeks?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

13%

Very closely

Total Follow : 45%

32%

Somewhat closely

———re Total Don’t Follow : 52% —_—

32%

20%

3%

Leger

Not very closely Not at all

DK/Refusal
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Survey of Americans

News on the Current Conflict over the Gaza Strip (2/2)

Q1BM. How closely have you been following the events going on in Israel and the Gaza Strip over the past few weeks?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

.I;j,.tsa.l hé(;:th thtgt South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weighted n=/ 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n=/ 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
TOTAL FOLLOW 45% 45% 37% 47% 48% 42% 41% 50% 56% 34% 54% 45% 44%
Very closely 13% 16% 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 15% 17% 9% 17% 16% 10%
Somewhat closely 32% 29% 24% 35% 34% 28% 30% 35% 39% 25% 38% 28% 34%
TOTAL DON’T FOLLOW 52% 52% 57% 52% 49% 53% 56% 49% 40% 64% 45% 54% 54%
Notvery closely 32% 32% 29% 33% 32% 29% 29% 36% 26% 37% 33% 33% 32%
Notat all 20% 20% 28% 19% 16% 23% 27% 12% 14% 26% 12% 21% 22%
DK/ Refusal 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Survey of Canadians

Leger
Understanding of the Conflict (1/2)

Q2M. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Israel, Hamas and Palestinians in Gaza?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

— Total Good Understanding : 49%

Total Poor Understanding : 46%

38%
32%

15%
11% D

. I =
[ I T I

Very good understanding Fairly good understanding Not very good understanding  Barely any understanding at all DK/Refusal
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Survey of Canadians

Understanding of the Conflict (2/2)

Q2M. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Israel, Hamas and Palestinians in Gaza?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Leger

Total
c;;t;l)A ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weighted n= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 49% 43% 42% 52% 41% 66% 47% 63% 36% 46% 48% 53% 47% +2
Very good understanding 11% 6% 11% 12% 8% 10% 13% 15% 7% 8% 12% 12% 10% +1
Fairly good understanding 38% 38% 31% 40% 33% 57% 34% 48% 29% 38% 36% 40% 36% +2
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 46% 52% 54% 43% 52% 31% 49% 34% 58% 48% 46% 45% 48% -2
Not very good understanding 32% 35% 33% 32% 29% 22% 35% 25% 38% 34% 29% 32% 29% +3
Barely any understanding at all 15% 17% 21% 11% 23% 9% 13% 9% 20% 15% 17% 13% 19% -4
DK / Refusal 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% -1
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Survey of Canadians

Understanding of the Conflict — By Expressed Votes

Q2M. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Israel, Hamas and Palestinians in Gaza?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total

I

*®

+NPD

CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 49% 53% 57% 48% 45% 62%
Very good understanding 11% 11% 13% 17% 7% 13%
Fairly good understanding 38% 42% 43% 31% 38% 48%
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 46% 44% 42% 51% 51% 34%
Notvery good understanding 32% 34% 27% 42% 31% 26%
Barely any understanding at all 15% 10% 14% 9% 20% 8%
DK/ Refusal 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger
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Survey of Americans

Leger
Understanding of the Conflict (1/2)

Q2M. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Israel, Hamas and Palestinians in Gaza?
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

— Total Good Understanding : 54%

Total Poor Understanding : 39%

38%
25%
16% 15%
[ I T 1 T
Very good understanding Fairly good understanding Not very good understanding  Barely any understanding at all DK/Refusal
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Survey of Americans

Understanding of the Conflict (2/2)

Q2M. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Israel, Hamas and Palestinians in Gaza?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

.I;j,.tsa.l hé(;:th thtgt South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weighted n=/ 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n=/ 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 54% 51% 49% 56% 59% 54% 51% 58% 66% 43% 65% 55% 55%
Very good understanding 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 17% 23% 10% 21% 14% 16%
Fairly good understanding 38% 37% 33% 40% 42% 37% 36% 41% 43% 34% 44% 40% 39%
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 39% 44% 42% 39% 34% 38% 42% 38% 29% 49% 31% 41% 40%
Not very good understanding 25% 25% 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 24% 19% 29% 22% 27% 22%
Barely any understanding at all 15% 18% 18% 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 9% 20% 9% 14% 18%
DK/ Refusal 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
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Leger
Understanding of the Conflict

Q2M. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Israel, Hamas and Palestinians in Gaza?
Base: Allrespondents

1l

Total

CANADA Gap

Weighted n= 1,511 1,011

Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 49% 54% 5
Very good understanding 11% 16% 5
Fairly good understanding 38% 38% -
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 46% 39% 7
Not very good understanding 32% 25% 7
Barely any understanding at all 15% 15% -

DK / Refusal 4% 6% 2




Survey of Canadians

Perceptions of Media Reporting on the Israel-Palestine Conflict

Q2BM. Do you feel the mainstream media reporting of the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians in the Middle East is generally more

favourable toward...
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

21%

Israel

20%

Palestinians

20%

39%

Leger

Been generally balanced Don’t know
Total Total
CANADA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weighted n=" 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n=" 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
Israel 21% 18% 19% 23% 18% 25% 18% 26% 17% 25% 20% 20% 17% +4
Palestinians 20% 16% 22% 19% 17% 23% 20% 23% 17% 23% 17% 21% 23% -3
Been generally balanced 20% 23% 17% 21% 13% 25% 19% 26% 14% 16% 20% 23% 22% -2
Don’t know 39% 43% 43% 36% 53% 26% 42% 25% 52% 37% 43% 37% 38% +1
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Survey of Canadians

Perceptions of Media Reporting on the Israel-Palestine Conflict — By Expressed Votes

Q2BM. Do you feel the mainstream media reporting of the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians in the Middle East is generally more

favourable toward...
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I

G

+*NDP

Jotal LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC

Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21

Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Israel 21% 28% 17% 30% 17% 30%
Palestinians 20% 18% 28% 7% 26% 28%
Been generally balanced 20% 23% 20% 16% 31% 22%
Don’t know 39% 32% 35% 47% 26% 20%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger
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Survey of Americans Leser

Perceptions of Media Reporting on the Israel-Palestine Conflict

Q2BM. Do you feel the mainstream media reporting of the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians in the Middle East is generally more

favourable toward...
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

37%
23%
20% 19% ’
Israel Palestinians Been generally balanced Don’t know
-[itsa.l ’\éc;:r VI\\I/I;Zt South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weightedn= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n=" 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
Israel 20% 20% 18% 21% 23% 27% 18% 17% 24% 17% 20% 28% 17%
Palestinians 19% 15% 16% 20% 25% 17% 17% 23% 28% 11% 30% 10% 22%
Been generally balanced 23% 24% 19% 26% 22% 24% 20% 25% 25% 21% 24% 25% 21%

Don’t know 37% 41% 47% 34% 31% 32% 45% 35% 24% 50% 26% 36% 39%




Survey of Canadians Leser

Canada’s Support of Israel

Q3M. Thinking about the relationship between Canada and Israel, do you think Canada is not supportive enough of Israel, its supportis about

right, oritis too supportive of Israel?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

38%
25% 26%
11%
Not supportive enough About right Too supportive No opinion
Total Total
CANADA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap
2024
Weightedn=' 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529
Unweighted n=" 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
Not supportive enough 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 14% 7% 10% 12% 10% 12% -1
About right 25% 28% 17% 28% 21% 29% 29% 31% 20% 26% 19% 29% 23% +2
Too supportive 26% 24% 32% 26% 19% 26% 22% 32% 20% 28% 26% 25% 26% -

No opinion 38% 38% 40% 35% 50% 32% 39% 22% 52% 35% 43% 36% 39% -1




Survey of Canadians

Canada’s Support of Israel - By Expressed Votes

Leger

Q3M. Thinking about the relationship between Canada and Israel, do you think Canada is not supportive enough of Israel, its supportis about

right, oritis too supportive of Israel?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I € e B
Jotal LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC

Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21

Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Not supportive enough 11% 5% 20% 7% 5% 19%
About right 25% 30% 27% 17% 20% 22%
Too supportive 26% 35% 20% 39% 44% 44%
No opinion 38% 30% 33% 37% 31% 16%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.
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Survey of Americans

United States’ Support of Israel

Q3M. Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think the United States is not supportive enough of Israel, its
supportis aboutright, oritis too supportive of Israel?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

32% 33%
24%
12%
Not supportive enough About right Too supportive No opinion
TJ).tsa.l '\IIEC;:P VI://Ieiit South West 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female Republican Democrat Independent

Weightedn= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329

Unweighted n= 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322

Not supportive enough 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 11% 15% 11% 12%
About right 32% 28% 28% 36% 32% 23% 27% 43% 38% 26% 48% 26% 30%
Too supportive 24% 22% 25% 21% 29% 33% 24% 17% 29% 19% 18% 30% 26%
No opinion 33% 36% 35% 30% 31% 31% 40% 28% 20% 44% 19% 33% 33%
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Leser
Support of Israel

Q3M. Thinking about the relationship between the United States/Canada and Israel, do you think the United States/Canada is not supportive

enough of Israel, its supportis about right, oritis too supportive of Israel?
Base: Allrespondents

h

Total Gap
CANADA

Weighted n= 1,511 1,011

Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
Not supportive enough 11% 12% 1
About right 25% 32% 7
Too supportive 26% 24% 2
No opinion 38% 33% 5
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Survey of Canadians

Canada’s Support of the Palestinian People

Q4. Thinking about the relationship between Canada and the Palestinian people, do you think Canada is not supportive enough of the
Palestinian people, its supportis about right, orit is too supportive of the Palestinian people?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Leger

25%
21%
Not supportive enough About right Too supportive No opinion
Total Total
CANADA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap
2024
Weighted n=" 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529
Unweighted n=" 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
Not supportive enough 21% 21% 24% 24% 8% 20% 15% 24% 19% 30% 20% 17% 21% -
About right 25% 29% 21% 24% 25% 26% 28% 31% 18% 25% 18% 30% 23% +2
Too supportive 16% 10% 14% 15% 19% 21% 17% 22% 10% 12% 18% 17% 17% -1
No opinion 38% 40% 41% 36% 48% 33% 39% 23% 53% 33% 44% 37% 40% -2
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Survey of Canadians

Canada’s Support of the Palestinian People — By Expressed Votes

Q4. Thinking about the relationship between Canada and the Palestinian people, do you think Canada is not supportive enough of the
Palestinian people, its supportis about right, orit is too supportive of the Palestinian people?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total

I

G

+*NDP

Canoda LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Not supportive enough 21% 34% 9% 41% 28% 30%
About right 25% 31% 23% 19% 29% 33%
Too supportive 16% 7% 33% 5% 14% 7%
No opinion 38% 29% 35% 35% 29% 30%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger
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Survey of Americans Leger
United States’ Support of the Palestinian People

Q4. Thinking about the relationship between the United States and the Palestinian people, do you think the United States is not supportive

enough of the Palestinian people, its supportis about right, or itis too supportive of the Palestinian people?
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

37%
25% 24%
14%
Not supportive enough About right Too supportive No opinion
Tl;).tsa.l I\IlEc;r: VI://Ieiit South West 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female Republican Democrat Independent

Weightedn= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329

Unweighted n=" 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322

Not supportive enough 25% 28% 26% 21% 29% 35% 18% 23% 26% 24% 10% 38% 31%
About right 24% 21% 21% 29% 22% 22% 21% 28% 30% 19% 38% 24% 17%
Too supportive 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 9% 17% 15% 19% 8% 25% 5% 13%
No opinion 37% 39% 42% 36% 33% 33% 44% 34% 25% 49% 28% 33% 39%
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Survey of Canadians

Peace in the Middle East

Q5. Do you believe that lasting peace between Israelis and Palestinians can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

28%

Can be reached

41%

Cannot be reached

31%

DK/Refusal

Leger

Total
C;Ar;t,:llDA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weightedn=" 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
Can bereached 28% 20% 28% 28% 26% 34% 28% 29% 27% 39% 28% 21% 22% +6
Cannot be reached 41% 55% 38% 43% 40% 37% 38% 49% 34% 28% 40% 51% 46% -5
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 31% 25% 34% 28% 34% 29% 34% 22% 39% 33% 32% 28% 32% -1
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Survey of Canadians

Peace in the Middle East — By Expressed Votes

Q5. Do you believe that lasting peace between Israelis and Palestinians can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I

*®

+NPD

Total
CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Can be reached 28% 30% 24% 34% 24% 40%
Cannot be reached 41% 43% 48% 33% 54% 45%
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 31% 27% 27% 34% 22% 15%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger
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Survey of Americans

Peace in the Middle East

Q5. Do you believe that lasting peace between Israelis and Palestinians can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

33% 34% 34%
Can be reached Cannot be reached DK/Refusal
Tlitsa.l ’\IIEZI:P VI\\//Ielgt South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent

Weighted n= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329

Unweighted n= 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322

Can be reached 33% 31% 24% 36% 37% 42% 32% 26% 38% 27% 35% 38% 30%
Cannot be reached 34% 34% 35% 34% 30% 18% 33% 46% 37% 30% 43% 34% 29%
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 34% 35% 40% 30% 33% 39% 35% 29% 25% 42% 23% 28% 40%
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Peace in the Middle East

Q5. Do you believe that lasting peace between Israelis and Palestinians can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: All respondents

1A

Total Gap
CANADA
Weighted n= 1,511 1,011
Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
Can be reached 28% 33% 5
Cannot be reached 41% 34% 7
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 31% 34% 3

Leger
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Survey of Canadians Leser
Public Perception on the Gaza Situation as Genocide (1/2)
Q6. And, according to how you define what constitutes a “genocide”, do you agree or disagree that Israel is committing “genocide” in the Gaza

Strip?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Strongly agree 23%

TOTAL AGREE:
49%

Somewhat agree 26%

Somewhat disagree 10%

TOTAL DISAGREE:
21%

Strongly disagree 11%

DK/ Refusal 30%
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Survey of Canadians Leger
Public Perception on the Gaza Situation as Genocide (2/2)
Q6. And, according to how you define what constitutes a “genocide”, do you agree or disagree that Israel is committing “genocide” in the Gaza

Strip?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total
c;;t;l)A ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap
2024
Weightedn= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529
Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
TOTAL AGREE 49% 54% 50% 49% 42% 48% 49% 53% 46% 60% 43% 47% 45% +4
Strongly agree 23% 31% 24% 23% 21% 24% 19% 23% 23% 30% 20% 22% 19% +4
Somewhat agree 26% 22% 27% 26% 21% 24% 30% 29% 23% 30% 23% 25% 26% -
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 18% 21% 21% 23% 23% 20% 29% 13% 12% 23% 25% 23% -2
Somewhat disagree 10% 3% 12% 9% 9% 14% 8% 13% 7% 5% 11% 12% 10% -
Strongly disagree 11% 16% 9% 12% 13% 8% 12% 16% 7% 7% 11% 13% 13% -2
DK/ Refusal 30% 28% 29% 30% 35% 30% 31% 19% 41% 28% 35% 28% 32% -2
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Survey of Canadians

Public Perception on the Gaza Situation as Genocide — By Expressed Votes

Leger

Q6. And, according to how you define what constitutes a “genocide”, do you agree or disagree that Israel is committing “genocide” in the Gaza

Strip?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total

I

*®

+NPD

CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC

Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21

Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
TOTAL AGREE 49% 64% 37% 62% 61% 65%
Strongly agree 23% 35% 12% 41% 28% 36%
Somewhat agree 26% 29% 25% 21% 33% 28%
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 15% 33% 8% 21% 20%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 12% 6% 18% 12%

Strongly disagree 11% 7% 21% 2% 3% 8%
DK/ Refusal 30% 21% 30% 30% 18% 15%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.
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Survey of Americans

Public Perception on the Gaza Situation as Genocide (1/2)

Leger

Q6. And, according to how you define what constitutes a “genocide”, do you agree or disagree that Israel is committing “genocide” in the Gaza

Strip?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Strongly agree 17%

TOTAL AGREE:
38%

Somewhat agree 21%

Somewhat disagree 8%

TOTAL DISAGREE:
26%

Strongly disagree 18%

DK/ Refusal 36%
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Survey of Americans

Public Perception on the Gaza Situation as Genocide (2/2)

Leger

Q6. And, according to how you define what constitutes a “genocide”, do you agree or disagree that Israel is committing “genocide” in the Gaza

Strip?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

1&?} ’\IIEC;:P VI://Ieiit South West 18-34 35-54 55t Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weightedn=' 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n=/ 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
TOTAL AGREE 38% 32% 34% 39% 44% 53% 37% 27% 39% 36% 30% 52% 38%
Strongly agree 17% 17% 17% 14% 21% 27% 18% 9% 17% 17% 11% 25% 18%
Somewhat agree 21% 15% 17% 25% 23% 26% 19% 18% 22% 19% 19% 27% 20%
TOTAL DISAGREE 26% 26% 24% 27% 28% 18% 21% 36% 35% 17% 42% 16% 22%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 4% 11% 11% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 18% 18% 14% 18% 22% 10% 17% 25% 25% 12% 32% 10% 14%
DK/ Refusal 36% 43% 42% 35% 28% 30% 41% 37% 25% 46% 28% 32% 40%
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Public Perception on the Gaza Situation as Genocide

Leger

Q6. And, according to how you define what constitutes a “genocide”, do you agree or disagree that Israel is committing “genocide” in the Gaza

Strip?

Base: All respondents

1l

Total

CANADA Gap

Weighted n= 1,511 1,011

Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
TOTAL AGREE 49% 38% 9
Strongly agree 23% 17% 6
Somewhat agree 26% 21% 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 26% 5
Somewhat Disagree 10% 8% 2
Strongly disagree 11% 18% 7
DK/ Refusal 30% 36% 6
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Survey of Canadians

Exposure to Antisemitic Comments

Leger

Q7A. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard antisemitic comments around you, whether publicly or

from colleagues or acquaintances?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

14%
m Yes 0
No 20%
DNK YES
66%
Hei il ATL c ON MB/SK AB BC Mal Femal 18-34  35-54 55+
CANADA Q ale emale - -

Weighted n= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622
Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629
Yes 20% 17% 19% 21% 23% 18% 20% 23% 17% 30% 20% 13%
No 66% 68% 65% 66% 56% 69% 67% 67% 65% 51% 63% 78%
| don’t know 14% 15% 15% 13% 20% 14% 13% 11% 18% 19% 17% 9%
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Survey of Canadians

Exposure to Antisemitic Comments — By Expressed Votes

Leger

Q7A. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard antisemitic comments around you, whether publicly or

from colleagues or acquaintances?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I*

*

+NPD Qj’ ‘%
Total

CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC

Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21

Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Yes 20% 18% 28% 19% 18% 14%
No 66% 74% 60% 70% 71% 73%
| don’t know 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 12%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.
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Survey of Americans

Leger

Exposure to Antisemitic Comments

Q7A. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard antisemitic comments around you, whether publicly or

from colleagues or acquaintances?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

19%
m Yes 0
No 1 8 /0
DNK YES
63%
Tuo.tsa.l ’\IIEZ:P Vl\\l/g:t South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent

Weightedn=" 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n=" 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
Yes 18% 20% 11% 18% 23% 25% 18% 13% 22% 14% 21% 18% 18%
No 63% 56% 68% 65% 59% 51% 60% 74% 65% 61% 65% 66% 64%
| don’t know 19% 23% 21% 17% 18% 24% 22% 13% 14% 24% 14% 16% 18%
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Survey of Canadians

Exposure to Islamophobic Comments

Leger

Q7B. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard Islamophobic comments around you, whether publicly

or from colleagues or acquaintances?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

14%
m Yes 0
No 24%
DNK YES
62%
Hei il ATL c ON MB/SK AB BC Mal Femal 18-34  35-54 55+
CANADA Q ale emale - -
Weighted n= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622
Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629
Yes 24% 20% 22% 26% 25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 39% 22% 16%
No 62% 65% 62% 63% 54% 60% 64% 64% 61% 44% 60% 76%
| don’t know 14% 15% 16% 1% 21% 15% 13% 10% 17% 17% 18% 9%
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Survey of Canadians

Exposure to Islamophobic Comments — By Expressed Votes

Leger

Q7B. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard Islamophobic comments around you, whether publicly

or from colleagues or acquaintances?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I*

*

+NPD Qj’ ‘%
Total
CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Yes 24% 27% 25% 38% 23% 22%
No 62% 64% 63% 50% 70% 61%
| don’t know 14% 8% 12% 12% 7% 17%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.
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Survey of Americans

Leger

Exposure to Islamophobic Comments

Q7B. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard Islamophobic comments around you, whether publicly

or from colleagues or acquaintances?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

18%
m Yes 0
No 20%
DNK YES
62%
Tl:tsa.l I\IIEZI:P VI\\;IeIcht South West 18-34 35-54 55 Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weighted n=' 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweightedn=" 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
Yes 20% 19% 12% 20% 29% 30% 20% 12% 24% 16% 20% 21% 22%
No 62% 56% 69% 64% 55% 49% 59% 74% 64% 59% 66% 61% 63%
| don’t know 18% 25% 19% 17% 15% 21% 21% 14% 11% 25% 14% 18% 15%
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Exposure to Antisemitic/Islamophobic Comments

Leger

Q7A. Since the start of the Hamas-Israel conflict back in October 2023, have you heard antisemitic comments around you, whether publicly or

from colleagues or acquaintances?
Base: All respondents

1l

Total

CANADA Gap

Weighted n= 1,511 1,011

Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
TOTAL AGREE 49% 38% 9
Strongly agree 23% 17% 6
Somewhat agree 26% 21% 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 26% 5
Somewhat Disagree 10% 8% 2
Strongly disagree 11% 18% 7
DK/ Refusal 30% 36% 6
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Ukraine-Russia Conflict



Survey of Canadians

Leger
News on the Current Conflict in Ukraine (1/2)

Q8. How closely have you been following the events going on in Ukraine, over the past week or so?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

— Total Follow : 48% Total Don’t Follow : 48% S —

)
36% 32%

16%
12% o

. I =

Very closely Somewhat closely Not very closely Not at all DK/Refusal




Survey of Canadians Leser
News on the Current Conflict in Ukraine (2/2)

Q8. How closely have you been following the events going on in Ukraine, over the past week or so?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total
c;;t;l)A ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weightedn= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
TOTAL FOLLOW 48% 52% 41% 48% 40% 55% 55% 61% 36% 35% 43% 60% 39% +9
Very closely 12% 15% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 17% 7% 6% 9% 18% 9% +3
Somewhat closely 36% 37% 30% 35% 32% 44% 43% 43% 29% 29% 34% 42% 30% +6
TOTALDON’T FOLLOW 48% 44% 53% 50% 55% 40% 39% 36% 59% 58% 52% 38% 56% -8

Notvery closely 32% 25% 36% 35% 31% 24% 29% 27% 38% 40% 33% 27% 32% -

Notat all 16% 19% 17% 15% 24% 16% 10% 9% 22% 18% 19% 11% 24% -8

DK/ Refusal 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% -1




Survey of Canadians

News on the Current Conflict in Ukraine — By Expressed Votes

Q8. How closely have you been following the events going on in Ukraine, over the past week or so?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total

I

*®

+NPD

CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
TOTAL FOLLOW 48% 59% 47% 51% 50% 57%
Very closely 12% 18% 11% 15% 12% 8%
Somewhat closely 36% 41% 36% 36% 37% 49%
TOTALDON’T FOLLOW 48% 40% 50% 48% 48% 43%
Notvery closely 32% 29% 35% 32% 35% 32%
Not at all 16% 11% 15% 16% 13% 11%
DK/ Refusal 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger

53



Survey of Americans

Leger
News on the Current Conflict in Ukraine (1/2)

Q8. How closely have you been following the events going on in Ukraine, over the past week or so?
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Total Don’t Follow : 52%
T Total Follow : 43%

28% 27%

25%

15%

Very closely Somewhat closely Not very closely Not at all DK/Refusal

5%




Survey of Americans

News on the Current Conflict in Ukraine (2/2)

Q8. How closely have you been following the events going on in Ukraine, over the past week or so?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

1&?} ’\IIEC;:P VI://Ieiit South West 18-34 35-54 55t Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weightedn=' 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n=/ 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
TOTAL FOLLOW 43% 45% 38% 45% 42% 34% 41% 51% 54% 32% 53% 42% 42%
Very closely 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 7% 14% 21% 23% 7% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat closely 28% 29% 23% 30% 29% 27% 27% 31% 31% 25% 38% 27% 26%
TOTAL DON’T FOLLOW 52% 47% 57% 51% 52% 59% 54% 44% 42% 61% 46% 50% 55%
Not very closely 27% 22% 27% 27% 32% 30% 22% 30% 25% 30% 28% 29% 28%
Not at all 25% 24% 30% 24% 20% 29% 32% 15% 18% 31% 18% 22% 27%
DK/ Refusal 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7% 1% 8% 3%
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News on the Current Conflict in Ukraine

Q8. How closely have you been following the events going on in Ukraine, over the past week or so?

Base: Allrespondents

1A

Total Gap
CANADA

Weighted n= 1,511 1,011

Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
TOTAL FOLLOW 48% 43% 5
Very closely 12% 15% 3
Somewhat closely 36% 28% 8
TOTAL DON’T FOLLOW 48% 52% 4
Notvery closely 32% 27% 5
Not at all 16% 25% 9
DK/ Refusal 4% 5% 1

Leger
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Survey of Canadians

Understanding of the Conflict (1/2)

Q9. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Ukraine and Russia ?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

—— Total Good Understanding : 62%

47%

15%

22%

Very good understanding Fairly good understanding

Total Poor Understanding : 33%

11%

Not very good understanding

6%

Leger

Barely any understanding at all

DK/Refusal
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Survey of Canadians

Understanding of the Conflict (2/2)

Q9. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Ukraine and Russia ?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Leger

Total
c;;t;l)A ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weightedn= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 62% 64% 56% 62% 59% 69% 63% 73% 50% 50% 59% 71% 54% +8
Very good understanding 15% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14% 20% 22% 8% 10% 15% 18% 12% +3
Fairly good understanding 47% 53% 44% 46% 47% 55% 43% 52% 42% 40% 44% 53% 42% +5
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 33% 32% 34% 34% 35% 25% 32% 22% 43% 41% 34% 26% 38% -5
Not very good understanding 22% 16% 24% 24% 22% 16% 23% 16% 28% 28% 21% 19% 24% -2
Barely any understanding at all 11% 16% 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 6% 15% 13% 13% 7% 14% -3
DK/ Refusal 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 8% -2

58



Survey of Canadians

Understanding of the Conflict — By Expressed Votes

Q9. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Ukraine and Russia ?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I

*®

+NPD

&

cANEDs  LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 62% 71% 64% 61% 63% 67%
Very good understanding 15% 17% 15% 17% 11% 25%
Fairly good understanding 47% 53% 49% 43% 52% 42%
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 33% 27% 31% 37% 34% 27%
Not very good understanding 22% 19% 22% 28% 24% 16%
Barely any understanding at all 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10%
DK/ Refusal 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 7%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger
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Survey of Americans

Understanding of the Conflict (1/2)

Q9. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Ukraine and Russia ?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

18%

Total Good Understanding : 56%

38%

Very good understanding

20%

Fairly good understanding

Total Poor Understanding : 35%

15%

Not very good understanding

9%

Leger

Barely any understanding at all

DK/Refusal
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Survey of Americans

Understanding of the Conflict (2/2)

Q9. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Ukraine and Russia ?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

E’.tsa.l ,\IIE(;:P Vr\\ltcsjt South West 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
Weightedn=" 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329
Unweighted n= 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 56% 58% 52% 58% 57% 50% 48% 68% 66% 47% 65% 61% 55%
Very good understanding 18% 19% 20% 19% 16% 11% 18% 24% 27% 10% 22% 18% 20%
Fairly good understanding 38% 39% 32% 39% 40% 39% 30% 44% 39% 37% 43% 43% 35%
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 35% 31% 36% 35% 34% 41% 40% 25% 28% 41% 30% 32% 38%
Not very good understanding 20% 17% 20% 21% 18% 21% 23% 15% 20% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Barely any understanding at all 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 20% 17% 10% 7% 22% 7% 13% 20%
DK/ Refusal 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 9% 12% 7% 6% 12% 5% 7% 7%
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Leger
Understanding of the Conflict

Q9. Do you feel you have a good understanding or not about the conflict between Ukraine and Russia ?
Base: Allrespondents

1l

Total

CANADA Gap

Weighted n= 1,511 1,011

Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
TOTAL GOOD UNDERSTANDING 62% 56% 6
Very good understanding 15% 18% 3
Fairly good understanding 47% 38% 9
TOTAL POOR UNDERSTANDING 33% 35% 2
Not very good understanding 22% 20% 2
Barely any understanding at all 11% 15% 4

DK / Refusal 6% 9% 3




Survey of Canadians

Canada’s Support of Ukraine

Leger

Q10. Thinking about the relationship between Canada and Ukraine, do you think Canada is not supportive enough of Ukraine, its supportis
aboutright, oritis too supportive of Ukraine?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

21%
14%
Not supportive enough About right Too supportive No opinion
Total Total
CANADA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weighted n=' 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
Not supportive enough 14% 16% 15% 14% 9% 12% 16% 19% 10% 12% 13% 17% 18% -4
About right 48% 52% 49% 46% 41% 49% 49% 47% 48% 46% 38% 56% 39% +9
Too supportive 17% 11% 12% 18% 25% 24% 18% 23% 13% 17% 23% 13% 16% +1
No opinion 21% 22% 23% 21% 25% 15% 17% 11% 30% 24% 26% 14% 26% -5
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Survey of Canadians

Canada’s Support of Ukraine — By Expressed Votes

Q10. Thinking about the relationship between Canada and Ukraine, do you think Canada is not supportive enough of Ukraine, its supportis

aboutright, oritis too supportive of Ukraine?
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I

*®

+NPD Q{ 2L
Total
CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Not supportive enough 14% 21% 8% 25% 22% 26%
About right 48% 58% 43% 55% 59% 55%
Too supportive 17% 9% 32% 6% 7% 4%
No opinion 21% 12% 17% 14% 11% 16%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger

64



Survey of Americans Leser
United States’ Support of Ukraine

Q10. Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Ukraine, do you think the United States is not supportive enough of Ukraine,

its supportis about right, or itis too supportive of Ukraine?
Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

29%

26% 26%

18%

Not supportive enough About right Too supportive No opinion
TJ).tsa.l '\IIEC;:P VI://Ieiit South West 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female Republican Democrat Independent

Weightedn= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329

Unweighted n= 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322

Not supportive enough 29% 30% 30% 27% 32% 24% 21% 40% 31% 28% 19% 43% 30%
About right 26% 30% 23% 26% 28% 28% 27% 25% 31% 22% 38% 28% 19%
Too supportive 18% 14% 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 23% 13% 30% 7% 20%
No opinion 26% 25% 30% 27% 22% 30% 34% 17% 15% 37% 13% 21% 31%
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Leser
Support of Ukraine

Q10. Thinking about the relationship between the United States/Canada and Ukraine, do you think the United States/Canada is not supportive

enough of Ukraine, its supportis about right, or it is too supportive of Ukraine?
Base: Allrespondents

h

Total

CANADA Gap
Weighted n= 1,511 1,011
Unweighted n= 1,511 1,011
Not supportive enough 14% 29% 15
About right 48% 26% 22
Too supportive 17% 18% 1
No opinion 21% 26% 5]
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Survey of Canadians

Peace in Ukraine

Q11. Do you believe that lasting peace between Ukraine and Russia can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

42%

Can be reached

29%

Cannot be reached

29%

DK/Refusal

Leser

Total
C;;t,:llDA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ June 6th Gap

2024

Weighted n=" 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622 1,529

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629 1,529
Can be reached 42% 35% 45% 41% 39% 40% 46% 51% 34% 46% 44% 38% 30% +12
Cannot be reached 29% 30% 27% 31% 28% 28% 25% 30% 27% 25% 25% 35% 40% -11

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 29% 35% 28% 27% 33% 33% 30% 19% 39% 30% 31% 28% 30% -1
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Survey of Canadians

Peace in Ukraine — By Expressed Votes

Q11. Do you believe that lasting peace between Ukraine and Russia can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

I

*®

+NPD

Total
CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC
Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21
Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Can be reached 42% 40% 45% 38% 44% 54%
Cannot be reached 29% 33% 30% 29% 38% 37%
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 29% 27% 25% 33% 17% 9%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.

Leger
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Survey of Americans

Peace in Ukraine

Q11. Do you believe that lasting peace between Ukraine and Russia can or cannot be reached in the future?

Base: American respondents (n=1,011)

Leger

40%
34%
26%
Can be reached Cannot be reached DK/Refusal
Tl;,.tsa.l '\IIEZ:P VI://Ieizt South West 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female Republican Democrat Independent

Weighted n= 1,011 180 216 387 228 297 328 386 491 520 287 313 329

Unweighted n= 1,011 198 231 381 201 199 352 460 454 557 298 317 322

Can be reached 40% 36% 39% 38% 47% 41% 39% 39% 49% 31% 48% 42% 39%
Cannot be reached 26% 31% 22% 27% 23% 23% 26% 28% 28% 24% 31% 28% 21%
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 34% 33% 39% 35% 30% 36% 35% 33% 23% 45% 21% 31% 40%
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Survey of Canadians Leser

Preferred Number of Temporary Visas Issued by Canada for Various Populations (1/3)

Q12. Each year, the Government of Canada may decide to issue temporary visas to different categories of citizens who want to come to Canada.

In your view, should the number of visas granted by Canada be increased, decreased or remain at current levels for the following populations:
Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

m | don't know W Decreased Remain at current levels MW Increased

Foreign students 11% 39% 37%

Temporary workers 13% 34% 41%

Palestinians in Gaza 29%

Ukranian residents 14% 23% 40% 23%
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Survey of Canadians

Preferred Number of Temporary Visas Issued by Canada for Various Populations (2/3)

Q12. Each year, the Government of Canada may decide to issue temporary visas to different categories of citizens who want to come to Canada.
In your view, should the number of visas granted by Canada be increased, decreased or remain at current levels for the following populations:

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

Total

Leger

% DECREASED presented CANADA ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Weighted n= 1,511 102 349 585 97 168 210 737 774 403 486 622

Unweighted n= 1,511 100 407 604 125 125 150 752 759 406 476 629

Foreign students 39% 42% 30% 43% 44% 1% 41% 1% 38% 37% 44% 38%
Palestinians in Gaza 37% 33% 34% 36% 46% 38% 38% 40% 33% 26% 38% 42%
Temporary workers 34% 27% 26% 36% 37% 43% 37% 35% 33% 29% 41% 31%
Ukranian residents 23% 18% 21% 23% 33% 22% 25% 22% 23% 19% 24% 24%
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Survey of Canadians

Preferred Number of Temporary Visas Issued by Canada for Various Populations (3/3)

Leger

Q12. Each year, the Government of Canada may decide to issue temporary visas to different categories of citizens who want to come to Canada.
In your view, should the number of visas granted by Canada be increased, decreased or remain at current levels for the following populations:

Base: Canadian respondents (n=1,511)

C

I» oo
Total

% DECREASED presented CANADA LPC CPC NDP BQ GPC

Weighted n= 1,511 537 505 77 81 21

Unweighted n= 1,511 603 401 107 99 28*
Foreign students 39% 28% 59% 16% 29% 38%
Palestinians in Gaza 37% 22% 62% 17% 32% 11%
Temporary workers 34% 22% 52% 18% 27% 29%
Ukranian residents 23% 11% 37% 12% 14% 15%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data is presented for illustrative purposes only.
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Appendix

Respondent profiles — Canadian Sample m

(Base n=1,511)

The table below presents the Canadian distribution of respondents before weighting.

Language (Mother Tongue)

Gender
Unweighted Weighted
Male 752 737
Female 759 774
Age
Unweighted Weighted
18 to 34 406 403
35to 54 476 486
55+ 629 622

Unweighted Weighted
French 371 298
English 1,007 1,088
Other 133 125
Province
Unweighted Weighted

British Columbia 150 210
Alberta 125 168
Manitoba/Saskatchewan 125 97
Ontario 604 585
Quebec 407 349
Atlantic 100 102

Leger
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Appendix

Respondent profiles — American Sample

(Base n=1,011)

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents for the United States.

Gender
Unweighted Weighted

Male 454 491

Female 557 520

Age

Unweighted Weighted

Between 18 and 34 199 297
Between 35 and 54 352 328
55 and older 460 386

Region
Unweighted Weighted
Northeast 198 180
Midwest 231 216
South 381 387
West 201 228

Leger
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Appendix

Our Credentials

Canada

Leger is a member of the
Canadian Research Insights

Council (CRIC), the industry
association for the
market/survey/insights
research industry.

ESOMAR

Europe

Leger is a member of ESOMAR
(European Society for Opinion
and Market Research), the
global association of opinion
polls and marketing research
professionals.

insights

ASSOCIATION

America

Leger is also a member of

the Insights Association,

the American Association of
Marketing Research Analytics.

Leger

International

Leger is a member of the
Worldwide Independent
Network of Market Research
(WIN), a global alliance of
leading independent market
research and polling firms that
collaborate to share expertise,
methodologies, and insights
across diverse markets.
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https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
https://www.esomar.org/
http://www.insightsassociation.org/
https://winmr.com/
https://winmr.com/
https://winmr.com/

Appendix

Our services

Leger
Marketing research and polling

Customer Experience (CX)
Strategic and operational customer experience consulting services

Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

Leger Communities
Online community management

Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)

300

employees

185

consultants
8 MONTREAL | QUEBEC |
TORONTO | WINNIPEG
. EDMONTON | CALGARY |
Off|CeS VANCOUVER | NEW YORK

Leger
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Leger

Data-driven intelligence for a changing world.

leger360.com

Images credits : Shutterstock.com / Adobe Stock
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